Revised 2025-06-20Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 1 —
PRIM Series
Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke爱普微
PRIM 4532 - 101 HS
① ② ③ ④
① Series Name ② External Dimensions [LxWxT mm]
PRIM Wire Wound Chip

● PRIM4532 Series
Part Number
Inductance
@100MHz,0.5V
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Marking
Typ. Typ. Max. Max. Min. -
Unit Ω mΩ A V MΩ -
Symbol Z DCR Ir Vdc IR -
PRIM4532-101HS 100 9±40% 6 50 9-11 101
PRIM4532-251HS 250 14±40% 5 50 9-11 251
PRIM4532-501HS 500 19±40% 2 50 9-11 501
PRIM4532-102HS 1000 24±40% 2 50 9-11 102
PRIM4532-142HS 1400 40±40% 2 50 9-11 142
● Rated Current: Temp.rise 40°C Typ.
● Storage Temperature: 15°C up to 25°C, 65% RH max.
● The temperature of electrical characteristic test is 25°C indoor temperature.
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
Revised 2025-06-20Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 3 —
PRIM Series
Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke爱普微
● PRIM5020-PRIM5040
Unit: mm
Dimensions Recommended Land Pattern
Series A B C D E F G H I J K
Max. Typ. ±0.2 Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
PRIM5020 4.8±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.5 1.1 1.5 2.3 1.6 0.8 1.0 1.9 1.4
PRIM5040 4.8±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.5 0.8 1.0 2.3 1.6 0.8 1.0 1.9 1.4
● PBCM50xx Series
Part Number
Inductance
@100MHz,0.5V
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Marking
Typ. Max. Max. Max. Min. -
Unit Ω mΩ A V MΩ -
Symbol Z DCR Ir Vdc IR -
PRIM5020-101HS 100 13 5.5 50 10 101
PRIM5020-251HS 250 20 4.5 50 10 251
PRIM5020-351HS 350 20 3.5 50 10 351
PRIM5020-501HS 500 27 3.5 50 10 501
PRIM5020-901HS 900 34 1.6 50 10 901
PRIM5020-102HS 1000 34 1.6 50 10 102
PRIM5020-142HS 1400 56 1.2 50 10 142
PRIM5020-152HS 1500 56 1.2 50 10 152
PRIM5040-191HS 190 20 5 50 10 191
PRIM5040-351HS 350 40 2 50 10 351
PRIM5040-501HS 500 50 1.5 50 10 501
PRIM5040-102HS 1000 60 1.3 50 10 102
PRIM5040-152HS 1500 100 1 50 10 152
PRIM5040-302HS 3000 200 0.5 50 10 302
● All data is tested based on 25 ambient temperature.
● Rated current the value of DC current when the temperature rise is △T40℃ (Ta=25℃ ).
● Storage Temperature: 15°C up to 25°C, 65% RH max.
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘